TABLE 13 RESI DENT ABORTI ONS BY AGE, MARI TAL STATUS, AND EDUCATI ON, BY RACE AND HI SPANIC ORIG@ N: M SSOURI 2002
RACE

20- 24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40 AND OVER
UNKNOWN

MARI TAL STATUS

TOTAL

NEVER MARRI ED
CURRENTLY MARRI ED
FORMERLY MARRI ED
UNMARRI ED, UNSPECI FI ED
UNKNOWN

YEARS COF EDUCATI ON

TOTAL

0-8

9-11

12

13-15

16 OR MORE
UNKNOWN

TOTAL
12, 250

127
224
300
632
803

4,094
2,738
1, 827
1, 062

353

12, 250
5, 057
2,244

773
4,048
128

12, 250

233
1,882
5, 441
2,913
1, 549

232

7,372
2,621
1,519
633
2,566
33

7,372
148
1,211
3,131
1,773
1,013
96

4,335
2,282
484
117
1, 383
69

4,335
70
618
2,142
1, 035
378
92

OTHER
498
1

1
5
4
13
26

141
110
107

30

498
140
234

98

498
15
46

159

102

154
22

UNKNOWN

D
a1

=
ONWNAN BNROOCO

HI SPANI C
ANY RACE

398
3

2

2
10
16
31

150
98
56
23

7
0

398
98
79

207

398
41
82

157

34



